021-MVP-Cxx-(D1) Rev A                MVP-C-(D1) User Manual            1
Copyright © High Country Tek, Inc. – 2013
MVP-Cxx-(D1) Valve Controller
MVP-Cxx-(D1)
Proportional Valve Controller
High Country Tek, Inc. reserves the right to improve this product at any time and without notice.  This manual
may contain mistakes and printing errors. The content is regularly checked and updated. Please check our
website or contact our customer support for latest version. HCT accepts NO liability for technical mistakes or

MVP-Cxx-(D1) Valve Controller
Wiring
Order Information
The following is a break-down of the MVP part numbering system:
MVP-C1V-06A-10F
10F = 10ft cable
20F & 30F standards
06A = 600mA output
12A = 1200mA output
25A = 2500mA output
C1V = 0-10V input
C2A = 4-20mA
MVP-C1V-06A-10F-D1
10F = 10ft cable
20F & 30F standards
06A = 600mA output
25A = 2500mA output
C1V = 0-10V input
C2A = 4-20mA
Required Communication Cables:
For the Hand Held Interface Device:  P/N: CBL-IRA
For the PC software SAM:     PN: CBL-IRMU
P/N: CBL-IRMU P/N: CBL-IRA
021-MVP-Cxx-(D1) Rev A                MVP-C-(D1) User Manual            18
Copyright © High Country Tek, Inc. – 2013
MVP-Cxx-(D1) Valve Controller
Application Examples
Single Solenoid Control
The MVP can drive a single solenoid with a signal of 0-5VDC, or 0-10VDC, or 4-20mA.
Mode 1 is used when the enable switch is not used. Mode 3 is used when the enable switch is used.
Set the dither and output settings according to the valve specifications.
FUSE
+V Power Input
    9 - 28VDC
+V = Enabled
Brown PWR +
MVPC/D1
Electronic Valve
Controller
White Enable
GRN/YEL
Prop. PWM (Sourcing)
+5VDC @ 2mA
0-5VDC
Red Ref. Out
BLK Analog I/P
Blue GND
V